### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Takashi Mori	09/24/2009	
Yasuo Ohmi	09/24/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Kawasaki Precision Machinery	
Street Address:	234, Matsumoto, Hasetani-cho, Nishi-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	651-2239	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12593595

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Alleman Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Portland, OREGON 97205 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACO09316PCTUS NAME OF SUBMITTER: Odan Komphouvong

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment (to be filed) 10-6-09#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023332 FRAME: 0313

500981249

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Takashi Mori, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan; and
- 2. Yasuo Ohmi, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan;

have invented an invention entitled SWASH PLATE TYPE PISTON PUMP MOTOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

1	etters Patent of the United States (check one):				
	(X) on the date I/we executed this assign	anment.			
	(A) on the date I/we executed this assignment (a) as U.S. Patent Application No(b) as International Application No. Property (b) as International Application No. (b) as International Application No. (c) as International Application No. (d) as International Application No. (e) as International Applica	giiniciit,	filed		•
	( ) as International Application No. P	CT/	, mod	ed	)
	* F				;
	WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Kawasak	i Precision I	Machinery ("Assign	nee"), a Japanese c	orporation.
h	aving its principal place of business at 234, Mat	sumoto, Ha	setani-cho, Nishi-k	u, Kobe-shi, Hyogo	651-2239
J	apan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:	;			
	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value	uable consid	eration, the receipt	and sufficiency of	f which are
h	ereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named in	ventor(s), h	eve sold, assigned,	and transferred, ar	d by these
p	resents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Ass	ignee, the f	ull and exclusive	right to the above	e-identified
i	rvention in the United States and its territorial p	possessions	and in all foreign o	countries, and the e	ntire right
ti	tle and interest in and to any and all Letters Pa	tent which n	nay be granted ther	refor in the United	States and
11	s territorial possessions and in any and all fore	ign countrie	s, and in and to ar	ny and all division	s, reissues,
С	ontinuations and extensions thereof.				
_	I/We hereby authorize and request the	Patent_Offic	e officials in the U	Jnited States and a	any and all
10	preign countries to issue any and all of said Le	etters Patent	, when granted, to	Assignee, as the a	ssignee of
11	ny/our entire right, title and interest in and to the ssigns.	ie same, for	the sole use of the	Assignee, its succ	essors and
a					
17	Further, I/we agree that I/we will commu	inicate to As	signee, or its repres	sentatives, any facts	s known to
4	ne/us respecting said invention, and testify in ivisional, continuation, substitution, renewal a	any legal j	proceeding, sign a	ii iawiui papers, e	execute all
n	apers to cause any and all of said Letters Pat	ent to be id	applications, exect	moleo all micheful	assignment
P	enerally do everything possible to aid Assigne	e its succes	sucu to Assignee,	make an rightin	oaths and
D	rotection for said invention in the United States	e, its success	nd all foreign count	io opiani and cuto	ice brober
F	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have	e hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) o	unos. In the dates indicate	ed helow
			or may, our mana(b) b	m are dutes mateur	ou bolow.
			21/10		•
1.	Inventor Name: Takashi Mori	_ Signature:_	Jakashi mo	<u>u' Date: Sep. 2</u>	24,2009
	Wilman Police d No Managemai. The dala			Date: Sep. 2	
	Witness Printed Name: Masumi Endoh	Signature:_	Masun Ender	Date: <u>Sep. 2</u>	4,2007
			4		
2.	Inventor Name: Yasuo Ohmi	_ Signature:_	Baro Ohni	Date: Sep.	24.2009
	Warumi Padah				
	Witness Printed Name: Masumi Endoh	Signature:_	(Marum Endo	h Date: Sep. 2	4,2007

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT - DOCKET NO. ACO09316PCTUS

PATENT REEL: 023332 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 10/06/2009**